

Order No. 44 dated 12.09.25.

Total accused persons = 3.

All namely Biplab Kundu, Ashim Karmakar and Ashoke Sarkar are on C.B.

2 accused persons namely Biplab Kundu and Ashim Karmakar are present and file respective hazira separately while another 1 accused person is absent and file petitions u./s. 317 Cr. P. C.

Ld. Special P. P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

Today this case is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-3.

The said witness namely Bibhas Mondal, Intelligence Officer, NCB, KZU, Kolkata, is present and files hazira.

Further cross- examination of PW-3 resumes today.

Cross-examination of PW-3 is completed and the witness is discharged.

No other witness is present.

A petition is filed on behalf of the Defence praying for closure of evidence. Ld. Special P. P. raises no objection.

This case has been earmarked as a targeted case of the action plan towards reduction of arrear pending cases in terms of direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed. Evidence is closed. The case is proceeded to its next stage.

The case record is not required to be put up on 15.09.25.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 06.11.25 for appearance and examination of the accused persons
u./s. 313 Cr. P. C.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum-Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. W.B. 01303.